

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

File #:	12-0085	Version: 1	Name:	2nd Amended Contract: United Way of Essex and West Hudson (2010-2012)	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Filed	
File created:	1/12/2012		In control:	Economic and Housing Development	
On agenda:	5/16/2012		Final action:	5/16/2012	
Title:	Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending Type of Service: Amending Resolution 7R3-A 031611, First Amended agreement with Sub-recipien Purpose: Second Amendment/Extend agreement period through June 30, 2012 Entity Name: United Way of Essex County and West Hudson Entity Address: 303-309 Washington Street, Newark, New Jersey 07102 Grant Amount: \$25,000.00 Funding Source: United States Department of Housing & Urban Development (HUD), Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Contract Period: January 1, 2010 through December 31, 2011 extended to June 30, 2012 Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale (X) Grant (X) Sub-recipient () n/a List of Property: (If applicable) (Address/Block/Lot/Ward) 303-309 Washington Street, Newark, New Jersey/Block 73, Lot 71/Central Ward				

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/16/2012	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

Funds accepted and appropriated by Resolution 7R1-F(S) 122209 Contract with Sub-recipient by Resolution 7R1-s(S) 122209

Funds applied for by Resolution 7R1-C(S) 081109